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HATFIELD TOWNSHIP BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

VI.

REGULAR MEETING
April 28, 2021
7:30 PM

AGENDA

CALL TO ORDER
ROLL CALL

U COMMISSIONER PRESIDENT ZIPFEL

U COMMISSIONER VICE PRESIDENT RODGERS
U COMMISSIONER ANDRIS

U COMMISSIONER LEES

U COMMISSIONER ZIMMERMAN

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
APPROVAL OF AGENDA
CONSENT ITEMS

1. Board of Commissioners Regular Meeting — March 24, 2021
2. Treasurer’s Report — April
3 Bills Payable:

A Paid Bills — $10,769.14

B. Unpaid Bills — $656,888.45

CITIZENS’ COMMENTS -- AGENDA ITEMS ONLY

Attention: Board of Commissioner Meetings are Video Recorded

All comments made at the podium. Please state your name and address for the record.
Comments are guided by Resolution #10-10.



VIl. ACTIONITEMS

1. Bexley (WB Homes) Land Development
Resolution #21-09
Motion for Approval

2. Little Round Land Development Discussion
Resolution #21-10
Motion for Approval

3. Klaumenzer Subdivision
Resolution #21-11
Motion for Approval

4, Payment #10 — Cowpath and Orvilla Realignment Project - $57,764.62
Motion for Approval

5. Request Amendment to Current Legislation for Fireworks Regulation
Resolution #21-12
Motion for Approval

6. Property Assessment Appeal Settlement — 2514 Anthony Drive
Motion For Approval

VIII. CITIZENS’ COMMENTS
Attention: Board of Commissioner Meetings are Video Recorded
All comments made at the podium. Please state your name and address for the record.
Comments are guided by Resolution #10-10.

IX. ADJOURNMENT



HATFIELD TOWNSHIP BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
REGULAR MEETING MINUTES
March 24, 2021
7:30 PM

CALL TO ORDER

Commissioner President Zipfel called the Hatfield Township Board of March 24, 2021
meeting to order at 7:30 p.m.

ROLL CALL

Commissioner President Zipfel asked Mr. Bibro to call the roll. Present at the meeting
were Commissioner Vice President Rodgers, Commissioner Jerry Andris, Commissioner
Greg Lees and Commissioner Deborah Zimmerman. Also in attendance were Township
Manager Aaron Bibro, Township Zoning Officer Ken Amey, Township Engineer Bryan
McAdam, Township Solicitor Christen Pionzio and Chief of Police William Tierney.

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

Township resident Lou Farrell led the recitation of the Pledge of Allegiance.

APPROVAL OF AGENDA

Commissioner Andris made a motion to approve the meeting agenda and Commissioner
Zimmerman seconded the motion. The motion passed with a 5-0 vote.

CONSENT ITEMS

Commissioner Vice President Rodgers made a motion to pass the Consent Items listed
below. Commissioner Andris seconded the motion and the motion passed with a 5-0 vote.

1. Board of Commissioners Regular Meeting — February 24, 2021
2. Board of Commissioners Workshop Meeting — March 10, 2021
3. Treasurer’s Report — March
4. Bills Payable:

A. Paid Bills — $6,379.08

B. Unpaid Bills — $396,401.48



March 24, 2021

V1. CITIZENS’ COMMENTS

There were no citizens’ comments.

VIl. HATFIELD’S HEROES

e Commissioner President Zipfel recognized Hatfield resident Lou Farrell who
founded Bread Drop, and Emmanuel Evangelical Lutheran for helping feed our
community and region during the pandemic.

VIll. ACTION ITEMS

1. 3120 Penn Street — Sewer Planning Module
Resolution #21-06

Commissioner Andris made a motion to approve Resolution #21-06. Commissioner Lees
seconded the motion and the motion passed with a 5-0 vote.

2. Private Lateral Sewer Inspection Requirements
Ordinance #696

Commissioner Andris made a motion to approve Ordinance #696. Commissioner Lees
seconded the motion and the motion passed with a 5-0 vote.

3. Police Collective Bargaining Agreement Amendment

Commissioner Lees made a motion to approve Resolution #21-06. Commissioner Vice
President Rodgers seconded the motion and the motion passed with a 5-0 vote.

4. Bid Results

Commissioner Andris made a motion to approve the bids listed below. Commissioner
Lees seconded the motion and the motion passed with a 5-0 vote.

Road Paving: Allan Myers, L.P. - $461,900

ADA Ramps: Drumheller Construction - $49,190

Parking Lot and Trails (School Road Park): Bray Brothers - $192,510
Propane: Wilson Oil and Propane - $17,748

Heating Oil: Suburban Heating Oil Partners, LLC - $6,600

Pool Chemicals: $262,335

Gasoline: $67,398

Diesel Fuel: $22,575



March 24, 2021

HTMA 2021/2022 Budget Approval (no rate increase)
Resolution #21-07

Commissioner Vice President Rodgers made a motion to approve Resolution #21-07.
Commissioner Zimmerman seconded the motion and the motion passed with a 5-0 vote.

CITIZENS’ COMMENTS

The following people addressed their concern regarding the withdrawal of funds from the
Township to the Hatfield Swim Team:

Patty Poach, 120 Stayman Drive, North Wales
Katie Grunmeyer, 725 Forty Foot Road, Hatfield
Jeff Fakish, 809 Comly Place, Lansdale

Becky McHenry, Hatfield

ADJOURNMENT

Commissioner Zimmerman made a motion for adjournment and Commissioner Andris
seconded the motion. The motion passed with a 5-0 vote. The meeting was adjourned at
8:19 PM.



Hatfield Twp - General Fund

Treasury Report
As of March 31, 2021

Overview of Total Funds Under Township Management

Fund Number  Fund Name Beginning Balance Ending Balance
1 General Fund 805,058.10 1,118,682.90
Univest Money Market 1,542,460.89 1,542,460.89
2 General Fund Reserve 700,000.00 700,000.00
3 Fire Fund 7,120.95 140,020.33
4 Fire Capital Fund 669,495.25 669,495.25
5 Act 209 Impact Fund 414,580.08 58,204.96
6 Debt Service Fund 783,870.58 926,253.07
14 Capital Fund 89,093.14 93,574.76
15 Community Pool Fund 4,099.46 36,238.02
16 Pool Reserves 5,855.98 5,855.98
18 Park and Recreation Fund 8,393.34 55,285.67
19 Park and Recreation Capital Fund 165,471.54 157,270.09
35 Liquid Fuels Fund 56,480.08 549,947.62
36 Contribution Fund (Recycling, Tre 1,487,563.65 1,411,872.14
37 Escrow 668,541.45 689,868.65
Total Funds Under Township Management 7,408,084.49 8,155,030.33

General Fund - Fund 01

Type Date Memo Debit Credit Balance
Opening Balance 805,058.10
Check 03/01/2021 6,989.88 798,068.22
Check 03/01/2021 1,060.20 797,008.02
Journal Entry 03/01/2021 debit 1,895.54 798,903.56
Journal Entry 03/01/2021 Credit 227,200.68 571,702.88
Deposit 03/08/2021 32,597.01 604,299.89
Bill Payment
(Check) 03/08/2021 715.00 603,584.89
Deposit 03/09/2021 45,462.07 649,046.96
Journal Entry 03/10/2021 1,536.92 650,583.88

Credit - debt
Service RE tax
Journal Entry 03/10/2021 transfer 42,730.52 607,853.36
Credit to Parks
Rect RE tax
Journal Entry 03/10/2021 Transfer 13,545.68 594,307.68
Credit - transfer
to Fire RE tax
Journal Entry 03/10/2021 transfer 38,174.17 556,133.51
Debit Tina
Journal Entry 03/10/2021 monthly taxes 325,145.55 881,279.06
Journal Entry 03/10/2021 152.94 881,432.00
Journal Entry 03/10/2021 1,017.38 882,449.38
Journal Entry 03/10/2021 VISA March 9,411.89 873,037.49
Deposit 03/15/2021 LST 2,184.00 875,221.49
Deposit 03/15/2021 LST 4,869.52 880,091.01
Deposit 03/15/2021 LST 1,778.77 881,869.78
Deposit 03/15/2021 EIT -Berkhieimer 57,116.33 938,986.11
Deposit 03/15/2021 EIT -Berkhieimer 23,839.83 962,825.94
Deposit 03/15/2021 LST 4,433.94 967,259.88
Deposit 03/15/2021 EIT -Berkhieimer 10,109.95 977,369.83
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Hatfield Twp - General Fund

EIT -Berkhieimer
EIT -Berkhieimer
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EIT -Berkhieimer
EIT -Berkhieimer
LST

Credit

EIT -Berkhieimer
debit

Treasury Report
As of March 31, 2021

2,679.01
18,456.81
189.64
7,005.75
29,932.56
878.34
218,778.38
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1,895.40
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788,622.75
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787,897.20
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Hatfield Twp - General Fund

Treasury Report
As of March 31, 2021

Bill Payment
(Check) 03/19/2021 109.45 787,787.75
Bill Payment
(Check) 03/19/2021 33.34 787,754.41
Bill Payment
(Check) 03/19/2021 90,744.18 697,010.23
Bill Payment
(Check) 03/19/2021 4,326.33 692,683.90
Bill Payment
(Check) 03/19/2021 14,000.00 678,683.90
Bill Payment
(Check) 03/19/2021 8,057.41 670,626.49
Bill Payment
(Check) 03/19/2021 10.31 670,616.18
Bill Payment
(Check) 03/19/2021 900.43 669,715.75
Bill Payment
(Check) 03/19/2021 50.00 669,665.75
Bill Payment
(Check) 03/19/2021 47.50 669,618.25
Bill Payment
(Check) 03/19/2021 2,857.55 666,760.70
Bill Payment
(Check) 03/19/2021 137.00 666,623.70
Bill Payment
(Check) 03/19/2021 339.40 666,284.30
Bill Payment
(Check) 03/19/2021 9,180.84 657,103.46
Bill Payment
(Check) 03/19/2021 4.16 657,099.30
Bill Payment
(Check) 03/19/2021 8,427.00 648,672.30
Bill Payment
(Check) 03/19/2021 Voided 0.00 648,672.30
Bill Payment
(Check) 03/19/2021 233.73 648,438.57
Bill Payment
(Check) 03/19/2021 57.46 648,381.11
Bill Payment
(Check) 03/19/2021 74.09 648,307.02
Bill Payment
(Check) 03/19/2021 318.12 647,988.90
Bill Payment
(Check) 03/19/2021 6,035.00 641,953.90
Bill Payment
(Check) 03/19/2021 1,550.00 640,403.90
Bill Payment
(Check) 03/19/2021 14,284.55 626,119.35
Bill Payment
(Check) 03/19/2021 2,054.00 624,065.35
Bill Payment
(Check) 03/19/2021 153.81 623,911.54
Bill Payment
(Check) 03/19/2021 740.00 623,171.54
Bill Payment
(Check) 03/19/2021 172.00 622,999.54
Bill Payment
(Check) 03/19/2021 245.76 622,753.78
Bill Payment
(Check) 03/19/2021 1,190.00 621,563.78
Bill Payment
(Check) 03/19/2021 1,381.60 620,182.18
Bill Payment
(Check) 03/19/2021 50.00 620,132.18
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Hatfield Twp - General Fund

Treasury Report
As of March 31, 2021

295.00
300.00
60.00
1,070.00
44,855.09
775.88
2,730.40
32,674.37
4,200.00
283.79
75.51
25.00
4,841.38
481.77
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5,788.73
212.98
2,736.58
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89.20
60.00
34.76
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Hatfield Twp - General Fund
Treasury Report

As of March 31, 2021

Bill Payment
(Check) 03/19/2021 941.76 497,623.46
Bill Payment
(Check) 03/19/2021 49.71 497,573.75
Bill Payment
(Check) 03/19/2021 150.00 497,423.75
Deposit 03/22/2021 2,237.26 499,661.01
Deposit 03/23/2021 47,948.47 547,609.48
Credit - transfer
to Fire RE tax
Journal Entry 03/24/2021 transfer 94,725.21 452,884.27
Debit Tina
Journal Entry 03/24/2021 monthly taxes 801,880.67 1,254,764.94
Credit to Parks
Rect RE tax
Journal Entry 03/24/2021 Transfer 33,612.09 1,221,152.85
Payment 03/24/2021 77,083.33 1,298,236.18
Credit - debt
Service RE tax
Journal Entry 03/24/2021 transfer 106,031.05 1,192,205.13
Deposit 03/24/2021 88,367.45 1,280,572.58
Deposit 03/24/2021 24,667.58 1,305,240.16
Journal Entry 03/31/2021 50.00 1,305,290.16
Journal Entry 03/31/2021 Credit 220,465.84 1,084,824.32
Journal Entry 03/31/2021 15.00 1,084,839.32
Journal Entry 03/31/2021 Quickbooks 74.20 1,084,765.12
Journal Entry 03/31/2021 debit 1,895.40 1,086,660.52
Deposit 03/31/2021 EIT -Berkhieimer 4,630.99 1,091,291.51
Deposit 03/31/2021 EIT -Berkhieimer 2,596.63 1,093,888.14
Deposit 03/31/2021 EIT -Berkhieimer 526.40 1,094,414.54
Deposit 03/31/2021 LST 462.40 1,094,876.94
Deposit 03/31/2021 EIT -Berkhieimer 3,817.72 1,098,694.66
Deposit 03/31/2021 EIT -Berkhieimer 4,735.46 1,103,430.12
Deposit 03/31/2021 EIT -Berkhieimer 1,808.66 1,105,238.78
Deposit 03/31/2021 EIT -Berkhieimer 3,840.57 1,109,079.35
Deposit 03/31/2021 EIT -Berkhieimer 1,373.92 1,110,453.27
Deposit 03/31/2021 EIT -Berkhieimer 7,007.41 1,117,460.68
Journal Entry 03/31/2021 70.00 1,117,530.68
Journal Entry 03/31/2021 1,137.22 1,118,667.90
Journal Entry 03/31/2021 15.00 1,118,682.90
Ending Balance $ 1,656,428.17 $ 1,342,803.37 1,118,682.90
General Fund Univest Money Market
Type Date Memo Debit Credit Balance
Opening Balance 1,542,460.89
Ending Balance 1,542,460.89
General Fund Reserves - Fund 02
Type Date Memo Debit Credit Balance
Opening Balance 700,000.00
700,000.00
Ending Balance 700,000.00

Page 5 of 9



Hatfield Twp - General Fund

Treasury Report
As of March 31, 2021

Fire Fund - Fund 03

Type Date Num Debit Credit Balance
Opening Balance 7,120.95
Deposit 03/10/2021 38,174.17 45,295.12
Deposit 03/24/2021 94,725.21 140,020.33
Ending Balance 132,899.38 0.00 140,020.33

Fire Reserve Fund - Fund 04

Type Date Num Debit Credit Balance

Opening Balance 669,495.25

669,495.25

Ending Balance 669,495.25
Act 209 Fund - Fund 05

Type Date Debit Credit Balance
Opening Balance 414,580.08
Bill Pmt -Check 03/19/2021 6,545.83 408,034.25
Bill Pmt -Check 03/24/2021 349,829.29 58,204.96
Ending Balance 0.00 356,375.12 58,204.96

Debt Service Fund - Fund 06

Type Date Debit Credit Balance
Opening Balance 783,870.58
Bill Pmt -Check 03/08/2021 1,116.88 782,753.70
Bill Pmt -Check 03/08/2021 272.71 782,480.99
Bill Pmt -Check 03/08/2021 904.00 781,576.99
Bill Pmt -Check 03/08/2021 828.01 780,748.98
Bill Pmt -Check 03/08/2021 1,231.57 779,517.41
Bill Pmt -Check 03/08/2021 1,309.64 778,207.77
Bill Pmt -Check 03/08/2021 716.27 777,491.50
Deposit 03/10/2021 42,730.52 820,222.02
Deposit 03/24/2021 106,031.05 926,253.07
Ending Balance 148,761.57 6,379.08 926,253.07

Captial Reserve Fund - Fund 14

Type Date Debit Credit Balance
Opening Balance 89,093.14
Bill Payment
(Check) 03/10/2021 1,017.38 88,075.76
Deposit 03/23/2021 5,499.00 93,574.76
Ending Balance $ 5,499.00 $ 1,017.38 93,574.76

Community Pool Fund - Fund 15

Type Date Debit Credit Balance
Opening Balance 4,099.46
Deposit 03/01/2021 Deposit 60.00 4,159.46
Journal Entry 03/01/2021 110.00 4,049.46
Journal Entry 03/01/2021 28.82 4,020.64
Journal Entry 03/01/2021 17.90 4,002.74
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Hatfield Twp - General Fund

Treasury Report
As of March 31, 2021

Deposit 03/10/2021 Deposit 1,175.00 5177.74

Deposit 03/10/2021 Deposit 5.00 5,182.74

Bill Payment

(Check) 03/10/2021 152.94 5,029.80

Deposit 03/10/2021 Deposit 11,796.00 16,825.80

MyRec Transfer
to ParkRec

Journal Entry 03/10/2021 programing 16,226.98 598.82

Bill Payment

(Check) 03/19/2021 879.78 -280.96

Bill Payment

(Check) 03/19/2021 1,324.83 -1,605.79

Bill Payment

(Check) 03/19/2021 3,585.00 -5,190.79

Bill Payment

(Check) 03/19/2021 428.53 -5,619.32

Bill Payment

(Check) 03/19/2021 70.66 -5,689.98

Bill Payment

(Check) 03/19/2021 150.00 -5,839.98

Bill Payment

(Check) 03/30/2021 175.00 -6,014.98

Deposit 03/31/2021 03/10/2021 875.00 -5,139.98

Deposit 03/31/2021 03/28/21 1,038.00 -4,101.98

Deposit 03/31/2021 03/27/2021 1,346.00 -2,755.98

Deposit 03/31/2021 03/24/21 25,705.00 22,949.02

Deposit 03/31/2021 03/15/2021 2,232.00 25,181.02

Deposit 03/31/2021 Deposit 2,310.00 27,491.02

Deposit 03/31/2021 03/25/21 3,948.00 31,439.02

Deposit 03/31/2021 03/31/21 2,312.00 33,751.02

Deposit 03/31/2021 03/29/21 746.00 34,497.02

Deposit 03/31/2021 03/26/2021 1,741.00 36,238.02

Ending Balance $ 55,289.00 $ 23,150.44 36,238.02

Pool Reserve Fund - Fund 16
Type Date Debit Credit Balance

Opening Balance 5,855.98
5,855.98

Ending Balance 5,855.98

Park & Recreation Fund - Fund 18
Type Date Debit Credit Balance

Opening Balance 8,393.34

Journal Entry 03/01/2021 4,193.60 4,199.74

Deposit 03/09/2021 270.00 4,469.74

Deposit 03/10/2021 13,545.38 18,015.12

Deposit 03/10/2021 16,226.98 34,242.10

Bill Payment

(Check) 03/10/2021 1,536.92 32,705.18

Journal Entry 03/18/2021 4,193.60 28,511.58

Bill Payment

(Check) 03/19/2021 401.96 28,109.62

Bill Payment

(Check) 03/19/2021 360.00 27,749.62
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Hatfield Twp - General Fund

Treasury Report
As of March 31, 2021

Bill Payment
(Check) 03/19/2021 82.34 27,667.28
Bill Payment
(Check) 03/19/2021 109.99 27,557.29
Bill Payment
(Check) 03/19/2021 198.00 27,359.29
Bill Payment
(Check) 03/19/2021 150.00 27,209.29
Bill Payment
(Check) 03/19/2021 25.00 27,184.29
Bill Payment
(Check) 03/19/2021 264.00 26,920.29
Bill Payment
(Check) 03/19/2021 33.42 26,886.87
Bill Payment
(Check) 03/19/2021 56.32 26,830.55
Bill Payment
(Check) 03/19/2021 1,500.00 25,330.55
Bill Payment
(Check) 03/19/2021 180.00 25,150.55
Deposit 03/23/2021 970.00 26,120.55
Deposit 03/24/2021 33,612.09 59,732.64
Journal Entry 03/31/2021 74.20 59,658.44
Journal Entry 03/31/2021 4,193.60 55,464.84
Journal Entry 03/31/2021 74.20 55,390.64
Journal Entry 03/31/2021 Visa correction 104.97 55,285.67
Ending Balance $ 64,624.45 $ 17,732.12 55,285.67
Park & Recreation Reserve Fund - Fund 19

Type Date Debit Credit Balance
Opening Balance 165,471.54
Bill Pmt -Check 03/19/2021 5,535.00 159,936.54
Bill Pmt -Check 03/19/2021 2,666.45 157,270.09
Ending Balance 0.00 8,201.45 157,270.09

State Aid Fund - Fund 35

Type Date Debit Credit Balance
Opening Balance 56,480.08
Deposit 03/09/2021 4,920.00 61,400.08
Deposit 03/17/2021 488,547.54 549,947.62
Ending Balance 493,467.54 0.00 549,947.62

Contribtuion Fund - Fund 36 (Recycling,Tree,Tanks)

Type Date Memo Debit Credit Balance
Opening Balance 1,487,563.65
Bill Payment
(Check) 03/01/2021 25,000.00 1,462,563.65
Check 03/02/2021 5,000.00 1,457,563.65
Bill Payment
(Check) 03/08/2021 18,416.00 1,439,147.65
Deposit 03/12/2021 16,000.00 1,455,147.65
Bill Payment
(Check) 03/19/2021 32,007.25 1,423,140.40
Bill Payment
(Check) 03/19/2021 6,927.00 1,416,213.40
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Hatfield Twp - General Fund

Treasury Report
As of March 31, 2021

Bill Payment
(Check) 03/19/2021 217.06 1,415,996.34
Bill Payment
(Check) 03/19/2021 650.00 1,415,346.34
Bill Payment
(Check) 03/22/2021 3,400.00 1,411,946.34
Journal Entry 03/31/2021 74.20 1,411,872.14
Ending Balance $ 16,000.00 $  91,691.51 1,411,872.14
| Escrow Fund

Type Date Debit Credit Balance
Opening Balance 668,541.45
Bill Pmt -Check 03/19/2021 11,118.75 657,422.70
Bill Pmt -Check 03/19/2021 1,275.00 656,147.70
Bill Pmt -Check 03/19/2021 1,008.20 655,139.50
Bill Pmt -Check 03/19/2021 2,420.00 652,719.50
Check 03/19/2021 164.98 652,554.52
Deposit 03/23/2021 38,214.13 690,768.65
Bill Pmt -Check 03/26/2021 900.00 689,868.65
Ending Balance 38,214.13 16,886.93 689,868.65
|Overa|l Totals

Debit Credit Balance

Opening Balance 7,408,084.49
Ending Balance 2,611,183.24 1,864,237.40 8,155,030.33
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Hatfield Township

Finance Report

4/28/2021

Bills Already Paid |Bills to be Paid [Total Paid and Unpaid
General Fund S 4,390.39 | S 254,882.14 | S 259,272.53
Fire Fund S -
Parks and Rec S 7,301.74|S 7,301.74
Parks Rec Capital S 5751.00]|S 5,751.00
Captial Reserve S 46,989.50 | S 46,989.50
Pool Fund S 5,997.07 | S 5,997.07
Pool Reserve S -
Debt Service S 6,378.75 S 6,378.75
State Aid S 57,260.15| S 57,260.15
Impact S 85,929.23|S 85,929.23
Contribution S 126,133.54 | S 126,133.54
DUI Fund S -
Escrow S 66,644.08|S 66,644.08
Totals I S 10,769.14 | S 656,888.45 | S 667,657.59
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CHECKING -
COMMERCE

Hatfield Township - General Fund
Paid Early Checks

April 2021
Date Name Transaction Type Amount

04/12/2021 Brilliant Graphics Bill Payment (Check) -1,921.92
-1,921.92
04/12/2021 Brilliant Graphics Bill Payment (Check) -417.00
-417.00
04/12/2021 Allentown Police Department Bill Payment (Check) -125.00
-125.00
04/15/2021 Eric Geiger/ Bill Payment (Check) -420.00
-420.00
04/15/2021 IPMBA Bill Payment (Check) -75.00
-75.00
04/15/2021 Miller Insurance Assoc Bill Payment (Check) -50.00
-50.00
04/19/2021 Pa UC Bill Payment (Check) -1,242.00
-1,242.00
04/19/2021 Pa UC Bill Payment (Check) -139.47
-139.47

Total Paid 4,390.39

Wednesday, Apr 21, 2021 08:13:22 AM GMT-7
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Hatfield Township - General Fund

Unpaid Bills
Due: January - December 2021

Date Transaction Type Num Amount

AFLAC

04/05/2021 Bill 981564 128.68
Total for AFLAC 128.68
Airgas East

04/12/2021 Bill 9111352084 50.86

04/12/2021 Bill 9978298123 28.31

04/12/2021 Bill 9978372343 104.80
Total for Airgas East 183.97
ALLIED WASTE SERVICES #320

Beginning Balance

04/20/2021 Bill 0320003959555 975.80
#320 975.80
Always Integrity

04/05/2021 Bill March 2021 1,515.00
Total for Always Integrity 1,515.00
